
 

 

 

14th July, 2023 
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
  
Re: End of Year and Start of Term Arrangements 
 

Thank you for your continued support during the year. As we enter the final week of the academic year, 

the attached information will be helpful; 
 
Last week of term 
 

• Monday 17th July – Normal school day 

• Tuesday 18th July – Normal school day 

• Wednesday 19th July  

– Year 7, 8 & 9 - Glade Star Assembly, lunch from 12.20pm then dismissal. 

– Year 10 - Glade Star Assembly, Year 10 Interviews in preparation for Year 11, lunch from 1.20pm 

then dismissal 

• Thursday 20th July - Activities Day (please check information sent previously for your child’s Year 

group) 

• Friday 21st July – Staff Training Day – school closed for all students 

 
September return to school 

• Year 7 – Tuesday 5th September @ 8.30am (Crowland Road Entrance) 

• Year 8 – Wednesday 6th September @ 8.30am (Gladesmore Road Entrance) 

• Year 9 – Wednesday 6th September @ 8.30am (Crowland Road Entrance) 

• Year 10 – Wednesday 6th September @ 8.30am (Gladesmore Road Entrance) 

• Year 11 – Tuesday 5th September @ 8.30am (Crowland Road Entrance) 

Times of the day 

School will start at 8.30am every day and end at the following times: 

• Monday to Wednesday: 3.20pm 

• Thursday: Years 7, 8 & 9 - last lesson 2.50pm, targeted Intervention 3.50pm 

• Thursday: Year 10 & 11- 3.50pm 

• Friday: 2.50pm 



 

 

 

Parent Meetings 

• Year 8 Setting the Tone Tuesday 12th September 

• Year 10 Setting the Tone Thursday 14th September 

• Year 9 Setting the Tone Tuesday 19th September 

• Year 11 Parents Evening Thursday 21st September 

 
Thank you again for your continued support and we look forward to seeing you all in September. 

 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Mr Goldwater Ojokor 
Headteacher 
 


